

In the
Supreme Court of California

LORING “WINN” WILLIAMS,

Plaintiff and Appellant,

vs.

CHINO VALLEY INDEPENDENT FIRE DISTRICT,

Defendant and Respondent,

After a Decision by the Fourth Appellate District, Division Two, Case No. E055755
San Bernardino County Superior Court, Case No. CIVRS801732

**APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICI CURIAE BRIEF;
PROPOSED AMICI CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
DEFENDANT AND RESPONDENT CVIFD**

KIRA L. KLATCHKO, BAR NO. 234954

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

74-760 HIGHWAY 111, SUITE 200

INDIAN WELLS, CA 92210

KIRA.KLATCHKO@BBKLAW.COM

TELEPHONE: (760) 568-2611

FACSIMILE: (760) 340-6698

*Attorneys for Amici League of California
Cities, California State Association of
Counties, California Special Districts
Association, California Association of
Sanitation Agencies, Fire Districts
Association of California, and Association of
California Water Agencies*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE AMICI BRIEF	1
I. DESCRIPTION OF AMICI AND STATEMENTS OF INTEREST	2
A. The League of California Cities	2
B. The California State Association of Counties	2
C. The California Special Districts Association	2
D. The California Association of Sanitation Agencies	3
E. The Fire Districts Association of California	3
F. The Association of California Water Agencies	4
II. AMICI AND THEIR MEMBER ORGANIZATIONS EMPLOY THOUSANDS OF CALIFORNIANS AND WILL BE IMPACTED IF THIS COURT APPLIES THE CHRISTIANSBURG RATIONALE TO ORDINARY LITIGATION COSTS.....	4
[PROPOSED] AMICI CURIAE BRIEF	1
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. PUBLIC AGENCIES PAY MILLIONS OF DOLLARS EACH YEAR IN ORDINARY COSTS, AND THOSE COSTS SHOULD BE RECOVERABLE WHEN AGENCIES PREVAIL IN FEHA CASES	2
III. CONCLUSION	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

<i>Christiansburg Garment Co. v. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission</i> (1978) 434 U.S. 412	1, 4, 5, 2
---	------------

Federal Statutes

42 U.S.C. 2000e (Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964).....	5
--	---

California Statutes

Code of Civ., Proc. § 1032	2, 4, 5
Code of Civ., Proc. § 1033.5	2, 4
Gov. Code, § 12900 (Fair Employment and Housing Act).....	<i>passim</i>

Rules of Court

Rules of Court, rule 8.520(f)	1
-------------------------------------	---

Other Authorities

California Dep't of Fair Employment and Housing, http://www.dfeh.ca.gov/res/docs/Statistics/Statistics%202013/12CasesFiledByBasesEmp.pdf (last visited April 29, 2014).....	3
California State Controller's Office, <i>Gov't Compensation in California</i> , http://publicpay.ca.gov/Reports/Cities/Cities.aspx (last visited April 29, 2014).....	2
Judicial Council of California, 2013 Court Statistics Report, Statewide Caseload Trends 2002-2003 through 2011-2012, p. 72, http://www.courts.ca.gov/documents/2013-Court-Statistics-Report.pdf (last visited April 29, 2014).....	4
